Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Filing Agianst, and Security Interest in, Certain Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Market International, LLC		104/27/2005	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		04/27/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Market International, LLC
Street Address:	2125 Western Ave.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013848	NORTH RANGE
Registration Number:	2035303	PIKE SPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-933-7360

Email: echegaray.hilda@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney
Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Ste 900

Address Line 2: Karin Berg

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Berg	
Signature:	/Karin Berg/	TRADEMARK

900023993 REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0011

2015848

= cg #

j

Date:	04/29/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0012

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FILING AGAINST, AND SECURITY INTEREST IN, CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FILING AGAINST, AND SECURITY INTEREST IN, CERTAIN TRADEMARKS dated as of April 27, 2005, by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Pacific Market International, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2003, at Reel 002741, Frame 0176 for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto. The Trademarks listed on Exhibit A are referred to herein collectively as the "Released Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Jack D. Bothwell

Title: Vice President

4846-8640-4864\1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>27</u> day of April, 2005, by Jack D. Bothwell, as a Vice President of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

(Seal, if an

OFFICIAL SEAL
ILZE GREEAR
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 383923
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 5, 2008

Title (and Rank)

My commission expires: 9/5/

4846-8640-4864\1

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u> **NORTH RANGE** PIKE SPORT

Registration Number R2013848 R2035303

Registration Date 11-05-96 02-04-97

4846-8640-4864\1

P.04/04

503 886 4312 TO 918019337373 **RECORDED: 05/04/2005**

ODAHU STITAM AJRAPEMARK ANH **REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0015**